12/23/2021

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (OF GURKECHUN	RECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
		MHL059-072	B. WING		12/13/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	ODRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
OLEAD O	CV CDOUBLIONE	55 RAILF	ROAD STREET			
CLEAR SI	KY GROUP HOME	MARION	NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
V 000	V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000	,		
	completed on Decem complaint was unsubstituted NC00183168). Deficion This facility is licensed	stantiated (Intake #: iencies were cited. d for the following service 27G.1700 Residential				
V 367	10A NCAC 27G .0604 REPORTING REQUI CATEGORY A AND E (a) Category A and B level II incidents, excet the provision of billab consumer is on the princidents and level II to whom the provider 90 days prior to the in responsible for the caservices are provided becoming aware of th be submitted on a for Secretary. The report in person, facsimile o means. The report st information: (1) reporting pr identification informat (2) client identif (3) type of incid (4) description	REMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS I providers shall report all ept deaths, that occur during le services or while the roviders premises or level III deaths involving the clients rendered any service within acident to the LME atchment area where within 72 hours of the incident. The report shall im provided by the tray be submitted via mail, or encrypted electronic hall include the following covider contact and ion; fication information; lent; of incident; effort to determine the	V 367	Response by Mark Byrd, MA-CJ, QP "During our recent survey, it was broug my attention that three (3) Level two (2 reports had not been entered into IRIS. dates of these reports were as follows: September 3rd 2021 October 1st 2021 October 9th 2021 During this time identified above, CSB reassigned a staff member to facilitate duties on the weekend shifts. During these shifts. The AP failed to enthese reports into IRIS as required. This was brought to my attention by M Thayer. Ms. Thayer identified these re and I stated that I would enter these intas required. These reports have been entered as required. These reports have been entered as required. These reports have been entered as required. These reports for CSB until another semember can be trained for this duty." Based on his response, he has acceptoresponsibility for this oversight and versions.	had AP his reports nter 12/31/2021 s. ports o IRIS uired. I byee is e l staff	
	or responding.	duals or authorities notified		these reports up to date and in compl		
Division of He	alth Ser vice Re gulation DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	F	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

STATE FORM VE5L11 If continuation sheet 1 of 6

Administrator

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL059-072		B. WING		12/13/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CLEARS	KY GROUP HOME	55 RAILR	OAD STREET			
OLLAN O		MARION,	NC 28752			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 367	Continued From page	e 1	V 367			
V 307			V 307			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 VE5L11 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL059-072		B. WING			12/13/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
CLEAR S	KY GROUP HOME		OAD STREET NC 28752				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 367	the definition of a leve (3) searches of (4) seizures of the possession of a c (5) the total nur incidents that occurre (6) a statement been no reportable in incidents have occurr meet any of the criter	nterventions that do not meet el II or level III incident; a client or his living area; client property or property in lient; mber of level II and level III ed; and a indicating that there have cidents whenever no led during the quarter that is as set forth in Paragraphs e and Subparagraphs (1)	V 367				
	facility failed to report Management Entity/N (LME/MCO) as requir Review on 12/9/21 of -Admitted 10/26/2012 years oldDiagnoses of Oppos Fecal Alcohol Syndro Development Disorde Review on 12/8/21 of Client #3 from Septer revealed: 9/3/21 - level II - clien	ews and interview, the incidents to the Local Managed Care Organization red. The findings are: Client #3's record revealed: itional Defiant Disorder, me, and Intellectual er, mild.					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 VE5L11 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL059-072	B. WING		12	2/13/2021
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
KY GROUP HOME					
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
10/1/21 - level II - clie options. In staff office tossed vacuum clean kicked staff. Police ca down. 10/9/21 - level II - clie resident repeatedly- cother client's back. Review on 12/8/21 of Improvement System incident reports for Cl 2021 to present. Interview on 12/9/21 of Mental Health IRIS le -Client #3 was not fou in IRIS. Interview on 12/13/21 Professional revealed -He was currently res reports and make sur IRIS if neededIn September and Oc Associate Professional he no longer worked are -The above incidents	ent irate due to his cereal , flipped desk, tore papers, er across the room, hit and alled - client able to calm ent shoved and hit another caused hand print on the I the Incident Response (IRIS) did not reveal any lient #3 from September with the Department of ad via telephone revealed: and for any incident reports with the Qualified I: ponsible to review incident te they were entered into ctober of this year the al was responsible, however at the facility. for Client #3 should have	V 367			
10A NCAC 27G .0303 EXTERIOR REQUIRI (c) Each facility and it maintained in a safe,	3 LOCATION AND EMENTS is grounds shall be clean, attractive and orderly	V 736			
	Continued From page 10/1/21 - level II - clie options. In staff office tossed vacuum clean kicked staff. Police cadown. 10/9/21 - level II - clie resident repeatedly- other client's back. Review on 12/8/21 of Improvement System incident reports for Cl 2021 to present. Interview on 12/9/21 Mental Health IRIS le -Client #3 was not fou in IRIS. Interview on 12/13/21 Professional revealed -He was currently res reports and make sur IRIS if neededIn September and On Associate Professional he no longer worked -The above incidents been entered into IRI 27G .0303(c) Facility 10A NCAC 27G .0303 EXTERIOR REQUIRI (c) Each facility and it maintained in a safe, manner and shall be	MHL059-072 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A 55 RAILI MARION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 10/1/21 - level II - client irate due to his cereal options. In staff office, flipped desk, tore papers, tossed vacuum cleaner across the room, hit and kicked staff. Police called - client able to calm down. 10/9/21 - level II - client shoved and hit another resident repeatedly- caused hand print on the other client's back. Review on 12/8/21 of the Incident Response Improvement System (IRIS) did not reveal any incident reports for Client #3 from September 2021 to present. Interview on 12/9/21 with the Department of Mental Health IRIS lead via telephone revealed: -Client #3 was not found for any incident reports in IRIS. Interview on 12/13/21 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -He was currently responsible to review incident reports and make sure they were entered into IRIS if neededIn September and October of this year the Associate Professional was responsible, however he no longer worked at the facilityThe above incidents for Client #3 should have been entered into IRIS. 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance 10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive	MHL059-072 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE TO GROUP HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 10/1/21 - level II - client irate due to his cereal options. In staff office, flipped desk, tore papers, tossed vacuum cleaner across the room, hit and kicked staff. Police called - client able to calm down. 10/9/21 - level II - client shoved and hit another resident repeatedly- caused hand print on the other client's back. Review on 12/8/21 of the Incident Response Improvement System (IRIS) did not reveal any incident reports for Client #3 from September 2021 to present. Interview on 12/9/21 with the Department of Mental Health IRIS lead via telephone revealed: -Client #3 was not found for any incident reports in IRIS. Interview on 12/13/21 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -He was currently responsible to review incident reports and make sure they were entered into IRIS if needed. -In September and October of this year the Associate Professional was responsible, however he no longer worked at the facility. -The above incidents for Client #3 should have been entered into IRIS. 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance V 736 10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility, and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 3 10/1/21 - level II - client irate due to his cereal options. In staff office, flipped desk, tore papers, tossed vacuum cleaner across the room, hit and kicked staff. Police called - client able to calm down. 10/9/21 - level II - client shoved and hit another resident repeatedly- caused hand print on the other client's back. Review on 12/8/21 of the Incident Response Improvement System (IRIS) did not reveal any incident reports for Client #3 from September 2021 to present. Interview on 12/9/21 with the Department of Mental Health IRIS lead via telephone revealed: -Client #3 was not found for any incident reports in IRIS. Interview on 12/13/21 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -He was currently responsible to review incident reports and make sure they were entered into IRIS if neededIn September and October of this year the Associate Professional was responsible, however he no longer worked at the facilityThe above incidents for Client #3 should have been entered into IRIS. 27G. 0.303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance V 736 10A NCAC 27G. 0.303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive	TOMOTOR OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STALKOAD STREET MARION, NC 28752 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILLL RESULATORY OR LSC IDMINFFINIS INFORMATION) CONTINUED From page 3 10/1/21 - Level II - client irate due to his cereal options. In staff office, flipped desk, tore papers, tossed vacuum cleaner across the room, hit and kicked staff. Police called - client able to calm down. 10/9/21 - Ievel III - client shoved and hit another resident repeatedly- caused hand print on the other client's back. Review on 12/8/21 of the Incident Response Improvement System (IRIS) did not reveal any incident reports for Client #3 from September 2021 to present. Interview on 12/13/21 with the Department of Mental Health IRIS lead via telephone revealed: -Client #3 was not found for any incident reports in IRIS. Interview on 12/13/21 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -In September and October of this year the Associate Professional was responsible, however he no longer worked at the facility. -The above incidents for Client #3 should have been entered into IRIS. 27G. 0.303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance 10A NCAC 27G. 0.303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 VE5L11 If continuation sheet 4 of 6

Division of	<u>of Health Service Regu</u>	lation				
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUM		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		B. WING		40/40/0004		
		MHL059-072	5: :::::0		12/13/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
		55 RAILR	OAD STREET			
CLEAR SI	KY GROUP HOME	MARION,	NC 28752			
(V4) ID	SLIMMARV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	(-/	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	RIATE DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)		
V 736	Continued From page	Δ Δ	V 736			
* 100	Continued From page	, т	1100			
	This Rule is not met	•				
	Based on observation	n, record review and				
	interviews the facility	was not maintained in a				
	safe, clean and attractive manner. The findings					
	are:					
				We have two showers and one was		
	Observation and inter	view on 12/7/21 at 2:45		inoperable due to a client kicking a ho	10	
	p.m. with the Supervisor revealed: -There were two shower stalls in the shower room- one was inoperable per SupervisorThe operational shower had 3 tiles missing off the wall as entered the shower stall.			in the fiberglass shower surround. The		
				poses a difficult fix to remove all of the		
				shower and replace the wall panel. The		
				small tiles, that are cosmetic in nature,		
				had been pulled loose recently by a cli		
	-There were black sul	bstances along the floor tile		that had destructive tendencies. Keep		
	inside and outside the	_		a .1700 facility in top notch condition	8	
		the floor outside		really is a full time job. We typically		
		a small hole between the		repair a broken door or hole punched of	or	
	floor and wall.			kicked in the wall at least weekly.		
		e on the first step as walked		•		
	out of the shower.	o on the met step de wanted		For the shower repair we have been		
	-The plan was to re-do the shower room per the			planning to do a full renovation on the	;	
	Supervisor.	o the onewer reem per the		shower to make it more durable. The		
	- Capor vicor.			challenge we have is the downtime no	t	
	Interviews on 12/7/21	with Client's #1 and #2		having a shower facility while the		
	revealed:	With Glionto II I and II2		construction takes place. of course,		
		gusting;" the tile was "ripped		available funds to complete the		
	up."	gasang, are are was ripped		renovation is also a consideration. We		
	•	iff" that looked like mold.		have replaced and secured the missing		
		rall and floor - it leaked -		loose tiles, replaced the shower curtain		
	water went into the ki			and will apply a fiberglass patch to the		
	water went into the Ki	MICH.		shower surround that has the hole kick		
	Intensions on 12/0/24 :	with Stoff #1 rovested:		in it. We want to do more to correct to		
		with Staff #1 revealed:		issue and will plan to do this in the ne		
	-The shower was in "a			months. I feel this correction will me		
		er leaked into the kitchen		the standard and expectation for the ti	me	
	from the edge of the			being.		
	It had haan lika this f	or about a month	1			

Division of Health Service Regulation

-The shower was repaired this summer and tile

STATE FORM 6899 VE5L11 If continuation sheet 5 of 6

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL059-072		B. WING		12/13/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CLEAR S	KY GROUP HOME					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 736	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRE 55 RAILROAI MARION, NC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		V 736	We had the shower room repaired over the summer for some of the same concerns. It is a continual effort to repair and improve this facility. Much of the damage is inflicted by the clier we serve. This is a very challenging level of clientele that many times are very volatile with their behaviors.	·h	12/31/2021

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 VE5L11 If continuation sheet 6 of 6